

## BID TABULATION

**CONTRACT NO.:** D6RS.POC.023

**TIP NO.:** B-4490(L)

**ROUTE:** NC 24/210 (Rowan St / Bragg Blvd)

**DATE:** 7/17/2024

**PROJECT:** Landscape Enhancement

**COUNTY:** Cumberland

				Carlson's Landscaping		Dorsey Landscape & Irrigation			
LINE	DESCRIPTION	QNTY.	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST		
10	Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$73,390.00	\$73,390.00		
20	<i>Pistacia chinensis</i> Chinese Pistache	9	EA	\$400.00	\$3,600.00	\$300.00	\$2,700.00		
30	<i>Lagerstroemia indica</i> 'Natchez' Natchez Crape Myrtle	12	EA	\$400.00	\$4,800.00	\$325.00	\$3,900.00		
40	<i>Lagerstroemia indica</i> 'Whit II' Dynamite® Crape Myrtle	16	EA	\$400.00	\$6,400.00	\$350.00	\$5,600.00		
50	<i>Caryopteris x clandonensis</i> 'Blue Mist' Blue Mist Spirea	101	EA	\$40.00	\$4,040.00	\$35.00	\$3,535.00		
60	<i>Rhus aromatica</i> 'Gro-Low' Gro-Low Fragrant Sumac	83	EA	\$40.00	\$3,320.00	\$37.50	\$3,112.50		
70	<i>Yucca filamentosa</i> 'Color Guard' Color Guard Yucca	138	EA	\$40.00	\$5,520.00	\$40.00	\$5,520.00		
80	<i>Cynodon dactylon</i> x <i>C. transvaalensis</i> germplasma Tifway 419 Bermuda	1,412	SY	\$11.00	\$15,532.00	\$8.55	\$12,072.60		
90	<i>Liatis spicata</i> Blazing Star	208	EA	\$20.00	\$4,160.00	\$17.50	\$3,640.00		
100	<i>Muhlenbergia capillaris</i> Pink Muhly Grass	154	EA	\$20.00	\$3,080.00	\$35.00	\$5,390.00		
110	<i>Panicum virgatum</i> 'Shenandoah' Shenandoah Switch Grass	104	EA	\$20.00	\$2,080.00	\$33.00	\$3,432.00		
120	<i>Rudbeckia fulgida</i> x <i>sullivantii</i> 'Goldsturm' Goldsturm Black-Eyed Susan	299	EA	\$20.00	\$5,980.00	\$18.00	\$5,382.00		
130	<i>Schizachyrium scoparium</i> Little Bluestem	2,447	EA	\$11.00	\$26,917.00	\$4.60	\$11,256.20		
140	<i>Sorghastrum nutans</i> Indiangrass	269	EA	\$20.00	\$5,380.00	\$4.00	\$1,076.00		
150	Irrigation	1	LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$61,450.00	\$61,450.00		
160	Monthly Establishment	12	EA	\$1,250.00	\$15,000.00	\$850.00	\$10,200.00		

				Carlson's Landscaping		Dorsey Landscape & Irrigation			
LINE	DESCRIPTION	QNTY.	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST		
170	Mulch for Planting	488	CY	\$29.50	\$14,396.00	\$75.00	\$36,600.00		
180	Pre emergence Herbicidal Treatment	3,977	SY	\$0.01	\$39.77	\$0.45	\$1,789.65		
190	Post emergence Herbicidal Treatment	3,977	SY	\$0.01	\$39.77	\$0.45	\$1,789.65		
200	Water for Planting	32	M/G	\$0.01	\$0.32	\$15.00	\$480.00		
		<b>TOTALS</b>			<b>\$173,784.86</b>		<b>\$252,315.60</b>		

**\*\* Corrected Upon Bid Review**

DocuSigned by:  
*Neal Butler*  
 B42B449E08FF469...